4
JCM 101 Universal Clamp Couplings
JCM 101 Universal Clamp Coupling - Single Band
JCM Universal Clamp Couplings provide a full circumferential seal and wide range for the
permanent repair or reconnection of asbestos-cement, cast iron, ductile iron, PVC, HDPE and
other types of pipe. Critical design factors include:
Balanced, Low Profile Ductile Iron lugs (ASTM A536) with mutually supporting sliding fingers provide
distortion free tightening over a wide range. Ductile Iron lugs offer corrosion resistance and the

accommodate rockbound soils, crowded underground utilities, restricted, narrow spaced piping
galleries and limited excavation applications.
HOW TO ORDER
1. Determine O.D. of pipe.
2. Select proper clamp O.D. range and width.
3. Determine Model Number. Model 101 for standard clamp, 171 for
Removeable lug system.
4. Specify clamp number. Example: To fit Cast Iron pipe,
6.90 O.D. with 6” width, order: 101-0690-6 or 171-0690-6
Clamps do not prevent lateral movement of pipe.
Applications in which the pipe may move out of the
clamp, proper anchorage of the pipe must be provided.
Nom.
Pipe
Size
(IN.)
Clamp
O.D.
Range
(IN.)
101
Attached
171
Removeable
Lug
Clamp Width - Approximate Weight
6” 7” 12” 15” 18” 24” 30”
Clamp Number Lbs.# Lbs.# Lbs.# Lbs.# Lbs.# Lbs.# Lbs.#
1-1/2 1.88 - 2.15 0190
• - • - - - -
7# 14#
2 - 2-1/2 2.35 - 2.63
2.70 - 3.13
0238
0275
• • • • - - -
8# 9# 15# 19#
3 3.46 - 3.70
3.73 - 4.13
0350
0400
• • • • - - -
8# 10# 16# 20#
4
4.45 - 4.75
4.74 - 5.14
4.95 - 5.35
5.22 - 5.62
0450
0480
0500
0525
• • • • • • •
9# 11# 18# 22# 27# 36# 44#
6
5.95 - 6.35
6.56 - 6.96
6.85 - 7.25
7.05 - 7.45
7.45 - 7.85
0600
0663
0690
0710
0745
• • • • • • •
10# 12# 19# 24# 29# 38# 48#
8
7.95 - 8.35
8.54 - 8.94
8.99 - 9.39
9.27 - 9.67
  9.90 - 10.30